
COMMUNITY CONTACT LIST (as of August 2018) 
Club Contact Name Phone Number E-mail Website 

Allumette Flying Club Bob Christie 613-584-4041 bchristie1@hotmail.com  

Badminton On-Ting Woo 613-584-3004 onting.woo@sympatico.ca   

BailaStudio - fitness classes Leslie Levinski 613-635-1605 lesley@bailastudio.com www.bailastudio.com 
Facebook - BailaStudio 

Ball 3-Pitch Kyle Barlow 613-312-9315 kylebarlow@live.com  

Basketball (Valley Hoopstars) Ike Dimayuga 
David Lee 

613-584-1725 
613-584-4564 

mandima@magma.ca / 
reachdavidlee@gmail.com 

 

Beta Sigma Phi Janet DuManoir 613-584-3596 janetsgow@gmail.com  

Bowling (Public) Carol Lozon 613-584-3839  https://www.facebook.com/deepri
verbowling1/  

Bowling (Youth) Christa Beauchesne 613-504-2948 christabeauchesne@yahoo.ca www.youthbowling.ca   

Bowling League Georges Martin 613-584-1242 gsamartin@sympatico.ca  

Canadian Red Cross –Renfrew County  613-735-1157 ozrenfrewcounty@redcross.ca www.redcross.ca 

Canadian Parents for French  613-235-1481 cpf@cpf.ca www.cpf.ca 

Chalk River & Area Lions Club Eileen Burke  613-589-2546 info@chalkriverlions.org www.chalkriverlions.org 

(Junior) Chess Nusret Aydemir 613-584-3936 aydemirn@sympatico.ca   

Chinese Association Jimmy Chow  jimmy.chow@sympatico.ca  

Community Band   annserdula97@vianet.ca  

Country Line Dancing  Carmen Durant 613-589-2146   

Curling Club Janice Bunge 
Curling Club 

613-584-2347 
613-584-2882 

bunge.janicem@gmail.com 
inquiries@drcsc.ca 

www.drcsc.ca 

Dancing (Social)  Carman Durant 613-589-2146   

Deep River and District  
Community Foundation 

Michael Stephens 
(Chair) 

613-584-9210 secretary@drdcf.ncf.ca http://drdcf.ncf.ca 
 

Deep River Choral Group Gordon Burton, 
President 

613-584-2758 
 

jmcraig@magma.ca 
 

 

Deep River Community Association  Cheryl Smith 
(Secretary) 

 drca.secretary@gmail.com http://drca.ca 

Deep River Cross Country Ski Club  Phil Davis  
(Past President)  

613-584-3033 info@drxc.ca www.drxc.ca 

Deep River Farmers’ Market Andrew Bergeron 613-732-5926 drfarmersmarket@gmail.com  

Deep River Golf Club 
 

Ian Muir 
Golf Club 

613-584-1231  
613-584-3991 

 www.deeprivergolf.ca 

Deep River Gymnastics Club Lisa Kim 613-584-9896 4lisakim@gmail.com Facebook - Deep River Gymnastics 
Club  

Deep River Hospital Auxiliary Eileen Burke  613-589-2546   
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Deep River and District Hospital 
Foundation 

Ashley Pardy 613-584-3333  
ext. 7140 

foundation@drdh.org www.drdhfoundation.com 

Deep River Library  Tom Wiwcharuk 613-584-4244 twiwcharuk@deepriverlibrary.ca www.deepriverlibrary.ca 

Deep River Library Arts Committee Tom Wiwcharuk 613-584-4244 twiwcharuk@deepriverlibrary.ca www.drlac.ca 

Deep River Marina Users Christine Armstrong 613-584-2000  
ext. 103 

carmstrong@deepriver.ca www.deepriver.ca 

Deep River & Area Minor Soccer Assoc.   info@dramsc.ca www.dramsc.ca 

Deep River Players Kristen Glowa 613-584-9919 deepriverplayers613@gmail.com  www.deepriverplayers.ca 

Deep River Symphony Orchestra Jane Craig (President) 613-584-2758 drsoemail@gmail.com www.drso.ca 

Deep River Toastmasters Maurice Cole  613-584-2505 mjmdcole@sympatico.ca https://www.facebook.com/Deep-
River-Toastmasters-Club-
492101514225330/ 

Duplicate Bridge Club  Ian Towner  613-584-2363 towner@sympatico.ca  

Exercise - PlayFit  
 

Kristen Glowa 613-584-9919 kglowa@bell.net kglowa.wix.com/playfit 
 

FEN Early Years Ruby Manio Dimayuga 613-584-4886 fen.oeys@bellnet.ca www.earlyyearsrenfrew.ca 

Fencing John Wills 613-584-2879 jscwills@sympatico.ca www.cafconnection.ca 

Four Seasons Conservancy Ray Metcalfe 613-584-3877 4sconservancy@gmail.com  

Friends of the Library   ellen.sills@sympatico.ca www.deepriverlibrary.ca 

Girl Guides of Canada Anne Wills 613-584-2879 cawills@sympatico.ca www.girlguides.ca 

Hockey Clubs— Deep River and Area 
Minor Hockey Assoc. 

Jen Causey 
 

613-401-8796 president@dramha.com http://dramha.com 

Hockey Clubs— Deep River Dames Shawna Miller 613-602-4743 miller.shawna.lee@gmail.com / 
dames@hotmail.ca 

https://www.facebook.com/DeepR
iverDames  

Hockey Clubs— Deep River Oldtimers Ron Desrochers  613 584 2711 derochersr@hotmail.com  

Hockey Clubs— Deep River Replays Brock Sanderson 584-1631  beerock.1961@gmail.com  

     

Hockey Clubs— Friday Old Boys Bob Christie 613-584-4041 Bchristie1@hotmail.com  

Hockey Clubs— Loggers  Lawrence Gaffney 613-584-9662 gaffneyl@rcdsb.on.ca  

Hockey Clubs— Dairy Todd Tooley 613-584-4193 ttooley8@msn.com  

Hockey Clubs— The Barons Eric Senohrabek 613-633-2289 eric.senohrabek@cnl.ca  

Hockey Clubs— Monday Night Whalers 
 

Blair Kelley 613-585-1226 blairkelley36@hotmail.com  

Hockey Clubs— OPP Pussycats Oldtimer Dave Howat 613-633-9555 dfhowat@gmail.com  

Hockey Clubs— Original Six League Jon Stephenson 613-639-5416 jonstep1@gmail.com  

Hockey Clubs— Pretenders Nick Simpson 613-685-0897 nwsimpson@hotmail.com  

Hockey Clubs— State Farm Patrick Mansfield  613-720-0712   
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Hockey Clubs— Teachers Hockey Club Charles Sims 613-584-9662 simsc@rcdsb.on.ca  

Hockey Clubs– TOTS Hockey Club Dave Cox 613-584-4834 deeprivercox@sympatico.ca  

Hockey Clubs— Wednesday Boys Steve Madigan 613-584-3066 cincin@magma.ca  

Horticultural Society Jennifer Hilton 613-584-1462 deepriverhorticulturalsociety@gmail.c
om 

www.drahs.wordpress.com 

Junior Music Club   tarthur@magma.ca  

Karate Club Ron Rogge 613-584-1986 ron.rogge@deepriverkarate.com www.deepriverkarate.ca 

Knights of Columbus – Our Lady of Good 
Council 

Mike duManoir 
(Grand Knight) 

613-584-3696 olgc@magma.ca https://ourladygoodcounsel.ca 

Ladies Basketball Kathy Leroux 613 635-2170 Kathyleroux13@hotmail.com  

La Leche League Nickie Deighton  613-584-1113 nickie_garlick@hotmail.com www.lllc.ca 

Lawn Bowling Barbara Stephens 
(President) 

613-584-9210 barbaraestephens@outlook.com www.drlbc.org 

Mackey Camp Committee John McKay 613-584-2879 johnwmckay29@gmail.com  

Missing Link Snowmobile Club Brent Allen  
Todd Dowser 

613 586-2621 
613-586-1900 

MLSCSecretary@gmail.com  
 

www.missinglinksc.ca 

Mount Martin Ski Club Eric Stock (President) 613 584-2291 mountmartinskiclub18@gmail.com www.mountmartin.ca 

National Association of Federal Retirees – 
A.V. Branch 

Michael Stephens 613-584-9210 avb.fed.retirees@gmail.com 
 

www.fsnaalgonquinvalley.com 

North Renfrew Long Term Care  Kim Rodgers 613-584-1900 nrltc@nrltc.ca www.nrltc.ca 

North Renfrew Family Services Susan Patterson 613-584-3358 nrfs@drdh.org http://bright-ideas-
software.com/nrfs/ 

North Renfrew Snowmobile Association Simon Lawson 
Karen Crain      

613-732-7018  
613-586-1951    

sdlawson@nrtco.net  
karencrain@sympatico.ca           

www.nrsa.ca 

Pickleball Anne Murphy 613-858-2123 amcmurf@gmail.com www.drytc.ca 

Playgroup – Real Hope Church Melissa Daley 613-584-3651  Facebook - Deep River Playgroup 
www.realhopechurch.ca/playgroup
.html 

Potter’s Guild Eva Gallagher 613-584-2345 galla@magma.ca www.facebook.com/Potters-Guild-
and-Studio-of-Deep-River-Ontario- 

Professional Engineers Ontario Uditha Senaratne  algonquin@peo.on.ca  www.peo.on.ca 

Richard’s View Stable Brian & Chris Cole 613-401-1339 rvcwhb@bell.net www.richardsviewstable.com 

River Recreation Imp. Assoc. Jeff Wilson (President) 613-639-1836 rria.deepriver@gmail.com http://rriadeepriver.wixsite.com 
/rria 

The Rolph, Buchanan, Wylie and McKay 
Historical Society 

Eileen Burke 613-589-2546 burkee1@sympatico.ca / 
info@schoolhousemuseum.ca 

www.schoolhousemuseum.ca 
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Rotary Club of North Renfrew Ken McDonald 613 584-3242  Face Book - DeepRiverRotary 

Rowing Club Brian Leitch  
Chris Moore 

613-584-7775 
613-584-4245 

 www.drytc.ca 

Royal Canadian Legion Branch 436 
 

Lee-Ann McCarthy  613-584-4066  deepriverlegion@gmail.com https//www.facebook.com/DeepRi
verLegion 

Sailing School John Wills 
Muriel Hostettler 

613-584-2879 
613-584-4900 

 www.drytc.ca 

Sailing (Dinghy Racing) John Wills 613-584-2879  www.drytc.ca 

Schoolhouse Museum Eileen Burke 613-589-2546   

Scouts Canada 1st Deep River John McKay 613-584-4975 johnwmckay29@gmail.com www.myscouts.ca 

Seniors Friendship Club Ann Serdula 613-401-3452 uovsfc55@gmail.com 
annserdula97@vianet.ca 

www.seniorsfriendshipclub.ca 

Skating Club Nina Shah  ninashah@hotmail.com 

deepriverskatingclub@gmail.com 
www.deepriverskatingclub.com 

Ski Patrol Steve McAuley 613-584-3929   

Soaring Club (Bonnechere Soaring Inc.) Erik Hagberg 613-584-4636 hagberg@sympatico.ca  

Society for Creative Anachronism   Shannon Dickson 613-584-4794 leofflaed@gmail.com  

Society for the Preservation of Canada’s 
Nuclear Heritage, Inc. (SPCNHI) 

Michael Stephens, 
President 

613-584-9210 mestephens9210@outlook.com www.nuclearheritage.ca 
Facebook:Facebook.com/NuclearH
eritage 
Twitter: @NuclearHeritage  

Square Dancing (Old time) Winston Stewart 613-584-4645   

Squash Club Janice Bunge 
Squash Club 

613-584-2347 
613-584-2882 

bunge.janicem@gmail.com 
inquiries@drcsc.ca 

www.drcsc.ca 

Summermusic Camp. Susan Morris 613-584-1110 susan.oboe59@gmail.com www.summermusic.ca 

Summerfest   festival@summerfest.ca www.summerfest.ca 

Swim club - Deep River Candus  Maina Totland 613-584-9073 deeprivercandus@gmail.com http://deeprivercandus.blogspot.ca 

Tai Chi (Deep River) Ken Chaplin 613-584-4672 ken.chaplin@sympatico.ca   

Tennis (Junior) Vhairi Smith 613-635-1489 vhairismith@hotmail.com www.drytc.ca 

Tennis (Adult) Anne Murphy 613-858-2123 amcmurf@gmail.com www.drytc.ca 

THEOP Katherine Myers 
 

613-584-3586 
 

kmyersphysio@gmail.com www.theop.ca 

United Way Renfrew County  613-735-0436 info@renfrewcountyunitedway.ca www.renfrewcountyunitedway.ca 

Unity in Diversity Mahvash Khatamian 613-584-4837 mahvash1973@yahoo.com  

Valley Artisans Co-Op  613-584-4483 info@valleyartisans.com www.valleyartisans.com 

Valley Arts Council  613-735-2613 vac@nrtco.net www.valleyartscouncil.ca 

Volleyball Club  Darron Becks 613-281-2055 darron.j.becks@gmail.com  
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Woodworking Association Glen Kyle 
 

613-584-4392 glen.kyle@sympatico.ca  

Yacht and Tennis Club  613-584-2305 manager@drytc.ca www.drytc.ca  

Yoga Eli Simova 613-807-8479 elisimova@yahoo.ca  

Name: Society for the Preservation of Canada’s Nuclear Heritage, Inc. (SPCNHI) 

 

Physical Address: 51 Poplar St., Deep River 

Postal Address: P.O. Box 441, Deep River 

Contact:  

Telephone:  

Email: mestephens9210@outlook.com 

Website: www.nuclearheritage.ca 

Facebook: Facebook.com/NuclearHeritage 

Twitter: @NuclearHeritage  

 

 

 

 

If your club is not included in this listing, please feel free to contact the Deep River Recreation Department at 

(613) 584-2000 ext. 103 or email carmstrong@deepriver.ca to have it included on the list.     
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